File MH60484
Project 4788946470
Issued: May 28, 2019
Revised: August 01, 2019
REPORT
on
Power Banks
(BBSZ)

Basic Model(s) Derivative Model(s) Model Differences
SP0415 UQ9750, CPP-5422 Identical to Model SP0415 except
for model designation
SP0415 SP0532 Identical to Model SP0415 except
for enclosure shape.
SP0532 CPP-5398 Identical to Model SP0532 except
for model designation
SP0415 SP0526 Identical to Model SP0415 except
for enclosure, PCB layout, model
designation and added wireless
board.
SP0526 32373, CPP-5495 Identical to Model SP0526 except
for model designation
SP0526 SP0537 Identical to Model SP0526 except
for enclosure, PCB layout,
wireless board and model
designation
SP0537 CPP-5411 Identical to Model SP0537 except
for model designation
ACampbell
Highlight
File MH60484 Vol. 3 Sec. 20 Page 1A Issued:  2019-05-28
 and Report New:  2019-08-01
ELECTRICAL RATING:
USB1 (Micro
USB)
Input Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Input Rated Current, A 2.0
Max. 3.0A for
model SP0526
Max. 2.4A for
model SP0537
USB2  Output Port # 1 Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Output Port # 1 End-of-Discharge Voltage,
Vdc
4.5
Output Port # 1 Rated Current, A 2.1
Output Port # 1 Rated Capacity, mAh
2680 for model
SP0415
2500 for model
SP0526, SP0537
USB3
(Model
SP0415,
SP0532,
SP0526 )
Output Port # 2 Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Output Port # 2 End-of-Discharge Voltage,
Vdc
4.5
Output Port # 2 Rated Current, A 2.1
Output Port # 2 Rated Capacity, mAh
2680 for model
SP0415
2500 for model
SP0526
USB3(Type- C)
(For model
SP0537)
Input Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Input Rated Current, A Max. 2.4A for
model SP0537
Wireless
output
Output Port # 3 Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Output Port # 3 End-of-Discharge Voltage,
Vdc
4.5
Output Port # 3 Rated Current, A 1.0
Output Port # 3 Rated Capacity, mAh
2100(Wireless) for
model SP0526,
SP0537
All models
Manufacturer’s Maximum Recommended
Ambient, °C
0~45°C for
Charging;
0~45°C for
Discharging
Note: The products have been tested based upon their electrical ratings.  No
testing with a host product including a charger has been conducted.
File MH60484 Vol. 3 Sec. 20 Page 1B Issued:  2019-05-28
 and Report New:  2019-08-01
CELL CHEMISTRY AND CONFIGURATION:
Pack
Model

Basic Model(s) Derivative Model(s) Model Differences
SP0415 UQ9750, CPP-5422 Identical to Model SP0415 except
for model designation
SP0415 SP0526 Identical to Model SP0415 except for
enclosure, PCB layout, model
designation and added wireless board.
SP0526 32373, CPP-5495 Identical to Model SP0526 except for
model designation
ELECTRICAL RATING:
USB1 (Micro
USB)
Input Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Input Rated Current, A Max. 3.0A for
model SP0526
USB2  Output Port # 1 Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Output Port # 1 End-of-Discharge Voltage, Vdc 4.5
Output Port # 1 Rated Current, A 2.1
Output Port # 1 Rated Capacity, mAh
2500 for model
SP0526
USB3
(Model
SP0415,
SP0532,
SP0526 )
Output Port # 2 Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Output Port # 2 End-of-Discharge Voltage, Vdc 4.5
Output Port # 2 Rated Current, A 2.1
Output Port # 2 Rated Capacity, mAh
2500 for model
SP0526
Wireless
output
Output Port # 3 Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Output Port # 3 End-of-Discharge Voltage, Vdc 4.5
Output Port # 3 Rated Current, A 1.0
Output Port # 3 Rated Capacity, mAh 2100(Wireless)
All models
Manufacturer’s Maximum Recommended Ambient, °C
0~45°C for
Charging;
0~45°C for
Discharging
File MH60484 Page T3-2 of 3 Issued:  2019-05-28
 New:  2019-08-01
INTERNAL BATTERY CHARGING PARAMETERS:
Pack Model Standard
Charging
Current, A
Standard
Charging
Voltage, Vdc
Maximum
Charging
Current, A
Maximum
Charging
Voltage, Vdc
SP0526, 32373,
CPP-5495
1.8 4.2 3.6 4.23
GENERAL:
Test results relate only to the items tested.
All tests are conducted at GUANGDONG UTL CO., LTD. under WTDP.
(Address: Lianding Testing Building, No.18 Center Road of Yayuan Industrial
Zone, Nancheng District, Dongguan, Guangdong, China).
Only following tests were conducted necessary on model SP0532 for
alternate enclosure:
Test Conducted UL 2056 Section
Reference /
 (UL/CSA 60950-1
Section Reference)
Compliant

Basic Model(s) Derivative Model(s) Model Differences
SP0415 UQ9750, CPP-5422 Identical to Model SP0415 except
for model designation
SP0415 SP0532 Identical to Model SP0415 except for
enclosure shape.
SP0532 CPP-5398 Identical to Model SP0532 except for
model designation
SP0415 SP0526 Identical to Model SP0415 except for
enclosure, PCB layout, model
designation and added wireless board.
SP0526 32373, CPP-5495 Identical to Model SP0526 except for
model designation
SP0526 SP0537 Identical to Model SP0526 except for
enclosure, PCB layout, wireless board
and model designation
SP0537 CPP-5411 Identical to Model SP0537 except for
model designation
ELECTRICAL RATING:
USB1 (Micro
USB)
Input Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Input Rated Current, A Max. 2.4A
USB2  Output Port # 1 Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Output Port # 1 End-of-Discharge Voltage,
Vdc
4.5
Output Port # 1 Rated Current, A 2.1
Output Port # 1 Rated Capacity, mAh 2500
USB3(Type- C)
(For model
SP0537)
Input Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Input Rated Current, A Max. 2.4A for
model SP0537
Wireless
output
Output Port # 3 Rated Voltage, Vdc 5.0
Output Port # 3 End-of-Discharge Voltage,Vdc 4.5
Output Port # 3 Rated Current, A 1.0
Output Port # 3 Rated Capacity, mAh 2100(Wireless)
All models
Manufacturer’s Maximum Recommended Ambient,
°C
0~45°C for
Charging; 0~45°C
for Discharging
File MH60484 Page T4-2 of 3 Issued:  2019-05-28
 New:  2019-08-01
INTERNAL BATTERY CHARGING PARAMETERS:
Pack Model Standard
Charging
Current, A
Standard
Charging
Voltage, Vdc
Maximum
Charging
Current, A
Maximum
Charging
Voltage, Vdc
SP0526, 32373,
CPP-5495
1.8 4.2 3.6 4.23
GENERAL:
Test results relate only to the items tested.
All tests are conducted at GUANGDONG UTL CO., LTD. under WTDP.
(Address: Lianding Testing Building, No.18 Center Road of Yayuan Industrial
Zone, Nancheng District, Dongguan, Guangdong, China).
Only following tests were conducted necessary on model alternate
enclosure , PWB layout and wireless board base on model SP0537:
Test Conducted UL 2056 Section
Reference /
 (UL/CSA 60950-1
Section Reference)
Compliant